РЕЙТИНГ 2018 (ЯНВАРЬ-ДЕКАБРЬ)- ЗАРЕГИСТРИРОВАННЫЕ КОШКИ
	№
	№
	КЛИЧКА
	ПОРОДА
	ОКРАС
	ПОЛ
	ВЛАДЕЛЕЦ
	ГОРОД
	КЛУБ
	ОКРУГ
	РЕГ.
	БАЛЛЫ

	1
	1 
	Daniel Winter Cherry
	SFL 
	d 22 03
	1.0
	Астудина М.
	Сургут
	Гранд+
	XM
	GR-267
	986

	2
	2 
	Britain’s Gold Melody
	BRI
	b
	0.1
	Лапина Л.М.
	Калининград
	Триумф Кэт
	KG
	TR-076
	661

	3
	3 
	Insight Artefakt
	ELF
	n 21 33
	1.0
	Колесник И.
	Калининград
	ШОУ КОТ
	KG
	SK-020
	651

	4
	4 
	Ceis Iron Claw
	MCO
	d 23
	1.0
	Бетрозова И.А.
	Ставрополь
	Парадиз Кис
	SK
	PA-072
	635

	5
	5 
	Kireineko's Aiko
	BRI  
	p
	1.0
	Кузнецова М.Ю.
	Благовещенск
	Кот Бегемотъ
	DV
	KB-009
	590

	6
	7 
	Cpartac Imperial Pompon
	KBL
	n 23 09
	1.0
	Корецкий С.А.
	Мин-Воды
	Парадиз Кис
	SK
	PA-048
	513

	7
	 8
	Enifa Viking
	SRS  
	d 03
	1.0
	Семенко О.Н.
	Благовещенск
	Кот Бегемотъ
	DV
	KB-034
	504

	8
	10 
	Polaris Beshtaucoon
	MCO
	n 22 03
	0.1
	Швыдко Е.Е.
	Невинномысск
	Парадиз Кис
	SK
	PA-031
	486

	9
	 11
	Rusmild Neapol
	SFL
	d 24
	1.0
	Смирнова Елена
	Орел
	Альянс
	CH
	AL-079
	482

	10
	12 
	Korzhik from Lucky`s
	BRI
	d 03
	1.0
	Локтюшкина С.А.
	Благовещенск
	Кот Бегемотъ
	DV
	KB-081
	473

	11
	13 
	Zach Lino Rain Cat*RU
	BRI
	a
	1.0
	Кучерова Е.
	Калининград
	Триумф Кэт
	KG
	TR-048
	464

	12
	 14
	Орион Три Кота    
	KBL
	d  03     
	1.0
	Маркова А.
	Сургут
	Гранд+
	XM
	GR-206
	456

	13
	15 
	Castor Troy from Lucky`s &  Maricel
	BRI
	w 62
	1.0
	Локтюшкина С.А.
	Благовещенск
	Кот Бегемотъ
	DV
	KB-082
	453

	14
	21 
	Ginger
	SFS
	fs 22 03
	0.1
	Розевич Л.Н.
	Белогорск
	Кот Бегемотъ
	DV
	KB-086
	411

	15
	 25
	Exclusive Cats First Style Gimmy
	ACL
	n 09
	1.0
	Банькина С.
	Волгоград
	Юнона
	UG
	UN-065
	399

	16
	29 
	Eseniya Angel World
	MCO
	n 22
	0.1
	Шевченко Е.
	Калининград
	ШОУ КОТ
	KG
	SK-017
	393

	17
	30 
	Marry Do Veter Svobody
	CRX
	ns 03
	0.1
	Салихова Е.В
	Калининград
	Триумф Кэт
	KG
	TR-072
	393

	18
	32 
	Kung-Fu Panda Meinkenig
	МСО
	fs
	0.1
	Данилевская Л.
	Калининград
	ШОУ КОТ
	KG
	SK-036
	389

	19
	33 
	Rossiya Beshtaucoon
	MCO
	f 09
	1.0
	Утямышева Ю.Н.
	Буденовск
	Парадиз Кис
	SK
	PA-036
	384

	20
	 35
	Felissa Stavros Ragdoll
	RAG
	a 03
	0.1
	Злобинец Т.Л.
	Ставрополь
	Гарфилд и Ко
	SK
	GA-230
	370

	21
	36 
	Holiday PlushJoy  for Star's Praide
	BRI
	a
	1.0
	Грубник И.М.
	Сургут
	Гранд+
	XM
	GR-223
	365

	22
	37 
	Oskar Liz HARPER
	EXO
	e 03
	1.0
	Емишев П В-Ясинская Т.В.
	Ставрополь
	Гарфилд и Ко
	SK
	GA-211
	360

	23
	38 
	Black Diamond
	EXO
	n
	1.0
	Маленкова И.
	Орел
	Альянс
	CH
	AL-040
	350

	24
	40 
	Luxurydolls Archie Sirius Black
	RAG  
	n 33 03
	1.0
	Хаярова О.А.
	Благовещенск
	Кот Бегемотъ
	DV
	KB-042
	344

	25
	43 
	Argon Isiltaure*BY
	MCO
	ns 22
	1.0
	Данилевская Л.
	Калининград
	ШОУ КОТ
	KG
	SK-001
	323

	26
	45 
	Ainy Imperial Pompon
	KBL
	n 23
	0.1
	Довлетова М.Р.
	Невинномысск
	Парадиз Кис
	SK
	PA-028
	311

	27
	46 
	GAJA Siberyjska Amba*PL
	SIB
	n 23
	0.1
	Карбе Г.
	Калининград
	Триумф Кэт
	KG
	TR-068
	308

	28
	 54
	Cezar' Chariton Coon
	MCO
	w
	1.0
	Ченцова Ю.В
	Калининград
	ШОУ КОТ
	KG
	SK-021
	277

	29
	58 
	Gella of White Raven
	SPH
	f 03
	0.1
	Гусева Т.Э.
	Калининград
	Триумф Кэт
	KG
	TR-044
	268

	30
	59 
	Imperiya Star-Rex
	CRX
	f 02
	0.1
	Чаганова К.В.
	Невинномысск
	Парадиз Кис
	SK
	PA-040
	268

	31
	62 
	Verginiya Redisson 
	МСО
	n 24
	0.1
	Данилевская Л.
	Калининград
	ШОУ КОТ
	KG
	SK-035
	261

	32
	65 
	Solnyskin Angels Shelter*RU
	BRI  
	d 02
	1.0
	Локтюшкина С.А.
	Благовещенск
	Кот Бегемотъ
	DV
	KB-079
	257

	33
	 68
	Mistercoon*RU Wally
	MCO
	d 09
	1.0
	Швыдко Е.Е.
	Невинномысск
	Парадиз Кис
	SK
	PA-032
	256

	34
	70 
	Arnold Polarrо Fortuna*DV
	MCO
	d 09
	1.0
	Полянская Л.Н.
	Благовещенск
	Кот Бегемотъ
	DV
	KB-019
	254

	35
	 71
	Star Forge William
	CRX
	n 03
	1.0
	Самсонова А./ Салихова Е.
	Калининград
	ШОУ КОТ
	KG
	SK-019
	251

	36
	 72
	Archi Redison
	MCO
	n 22
	1.0
	Баланчук  К.
	Калининград
	ШОУ КОТ
	KG
	SK-026
	248

	37
	74 
	Enifa Bell` Viking
	SRL  
	f 2103
	0.1
	Семенко О.В.
	Благовещенск
	Кот Бегемотъ
	DV
	KB-035
	241

	38
	75 
	Mary Jane
	ABY 
	n
	1.0 
	Пацук Е.С.
	Благовещенск
	Кот Бегемотъ
	DV
	KB-031
	241

	39
	77 
	Country Gulliver,s GoldMan
	MCO
	d 23
	1.0
	Свирская О.
	Калининград
	ШОУ КОТ
	KG
	SK-010
	239

	40
	 78
	Zemchug Altai Bobs Club
	KBL
	n 24
	1.0
	Мороз О.И.
	Невинномысск
	Парадиз Кис
	SK
	PA-046
	233

	41
	79 
	Tufan Medok  Bob
	KBL  
	n 22
	1.0
	Калинина О.В.
	Благовещенск
	Кот Бегемотъ
	DV
	DV-KB-054
	232

	42
	87 
	Rozochka Hermoso Oro
	SFS
	ny 25
	0.1
	Климова Н.
	Старый Оскол
	Felina Best
	CH
	FB-095
	220

	43
	 93
	Jever Veter Svobody
	CRX
	ns 02
	0.1
	Самсонова А.
	Калининград
	ШОУ КОТ
	KG
	SK-018
	210

	44
	95 
	Indigo Alnair
	MCO
	a 23
	1.0
	Кравцов А.В
	Благовещенск
	Фауна ДВ
	DV
	FD-028
	202

	45
	 97
	Great Joy Blue Flax
	SCL
	ay 25
	1.0
	Левина С. А.
	Невинномысск
	Парадиз Кис
	SK
	PA-019
	200

	46
	99 
	Jasmine Star-Rex
	CRX
	n 01
	0.1
	Чаганова К.В.
	Невинномысск
	Парадиз Кис
	SK
	PA-053
	195

	47
	 100
	Cherchir Assorel
	EXO
	n
	1.0
	Маленкова И.
	Орел
	Альянс
	CH
	AL-107
	190

	48
	 101
	Hiron
	SFS  
	d 22
	1.0
	Розевич Л.Н.
	Белогорск
	Кот Бегемотъ
	DV
	KB-058
	190

	49
	 106
	Luciferiya Vaviloniya
	SFS
	ns 24
	0.1
	Дьяконова Е.
	Калининград
	ШОУ КОТ
	KG
	SK-033
	186

	50
	107 
	Обольститель Мишка              
	BRI  
	а
	1.0
	Войтович А.
	Пыть-Ях
	Гранд+
	XM
	GR-110
	186

	51
	110 
	Минжела
	PET
	n 23 03
	0.1
	Есипова Е.А.
	Невинномысск
	Гарфилд и Ко
	SK
	GA-127
	179

	52
	 111
	Cherry Island Leopards
	BEN
	n 22 33
	0.1
	Шешеня Е.В
	Калининград
	Триумф Кэт
	KG
	TR-061
	178

	53
	113 
	Almaz Iron Claw
	MCO
	ds 23
	1.0
	Бетрозова И.А.
	Ставрополь
	Парадиз Кис
	SK
	PA-070
	175

	54
	115 
	Celestina Zolotaya Raduga
	KBS 
	 ny 22
	0.1
	Калинина О.В.
	Благовещенск
	Кот Бегемотъ
	DV
	KB-053
	172

	55
	123 
	Zlata Song of Soul 
	ABY
	n
	Кошка
	Самолыга С.
	Калининград
	Триумф Кэт
	KG
	TR-070
	168

	56
	124 
	Эмметт из Зазеркалья
	SFS
	b 22
	1.0
	Казак Е.Н.
	Калининград
	Триумф Кэт
	KG
	TR-074
	168

	57
	125 
	Meinkenig Jerar
	MCO
	a
	1.0
	Суходоева С.
	Калининград
	ШОУ КОТ
	KG
	SK-002
	166

	58
	126 
	Vels Meinkenig
	МСО
	ns22
	1.0
	Шатилова Ю 
	Калининград
	ШОУ КОТ
	KG
	SK-034
	166

	59
	129 
	Chaplin Angels Shelter*RU
	BRI
	a 01 62
	1.0
	Локтюшкина С.А.
	Благовещенск
	Кот Бегемотъ
	DV
	KB-077
	161

	60
	 134
	Mеinkenig Kasper
	MCO
	e
	1.0
	Фокина С.Ю.
	Калининград
	ШОУ КОТ
	KG
	SK-032
	149

	61
	136 
	Starring Saidi
	RAG  
	a 33 03
	0.1
	Хаярова О.А.
	Благовещенск
	Кот Бегемотъ
	DV
	KB-043
	148

	62
	 137
	Ivetta  StavrosRagdoll
	RAG
	n 03
	0.1
	Злобинец Т.Л.
	Ставрополь
	Парадиз Кис
	SK
	PA-060
	146

	63
	149 
	Leo
	MCO
	 n 22
	1.0
	Горнаева Л.А.
	Белогорск
	Кот Бегемотъ
	DV
	KB-059
	136

	64
	151 
	Elijah Magie Noire
	SPH 
	n 32 03
	1.0
	Кузовенкова Е.
	Сургут
	Гранд+
	XM
	GR-174
	135

	65
	152 
	Chateau Mouton Maricel
	BRI
	c
	1.0
	Барсукова С.В.
	Благовещенск
	Кот Бегемотъ
	DV
	KB-072
	134

	66
	153 
	A-Leon
	KBS
	d 22 03
	1.0
	Кузнецова Е.С.
	Невинномысск
	Парадиз Кис
	SK
	PA-024
	132

	67
	 154
	Fiona Star-Rex
	CRX
	n 02
	0.1
	Чаганова К.В.
	Невинномысск
	Парадиз Кис
	SK
	PA-054
	132

	68
	155 
	Goliaf
	BEN
	n 24
	1.0
	Бережная А. А.
	Благовещенск
	Кот Бегемотъ
	DV
	KB-047
	132

	69
	157 
	Касандра Уральский Самоцвет              
	DSX 
	n
	0.1
	Максимова Ю.
	Сургут
	Гранд+
	XM
	GR-243
	130

	70
	 163
	Ameli
	ABY
	n
	0.1
	Терещенко В.В..
	Невинномысск
	Парадиз Кис
	SK
	PA-043
	125

	71
	166 
	Osen Ansa
	CRX
	n 33
	0.1
	Стрекаловская Н.
	Орел
	Альянс
	CH
	AL-100
	123

	72
	167 
	Alexlux Vegas 
	MCO
	n 09
	1.0
	Кондратюк О.
	Калининград
	ШОУ КОТ
	KG
	SK-024
	121

	73
	173 
	Markisa von Peris Via
	BEN
	n 24
	0.1
	Орлов Р.О.
	Невинномысск
	Парадиз Кис
	SK
	PA-042
	116

	74
	 174
	Viya Meinkenig
	МСО
	n 22
	0.1
	Брюхова Т.А
	Калининград
	ШОУ КОТ
	KG
	SK-031
	116

	75
	 177
	Belle Bob’s Efrosin’ya
	KBL
	n 24
	0.1
	Мороз О.И.
	Невинномысск
	Парадиз Кис
	SK
	PA-016
	114

	76
	178 
	Iriska
	PET
	d 09
	0.1
	Павлечко Д.Ю.
	Невинномысск
	Парадиз Кис
	SK
	PA-010
	112

	77
	187 
	Absent Omega PP
	MCP
	f 22 03
	0.1
	Свирская О.
	Калининград
	ШОУ КОТ
	KG
	SK-004
	104

	78
	189 
	Star Forge Princess Grace
	CRX
	w 62
	0.1
	Кузнецова Н.
	Губкин
	Felina Best
	CH
	FB-070
	104

	79
	212 
	Santa Novella Bene Vobis
	SCS
	ny 25
	     0.1
	Лутченко Ю.Б.  
	Благовещенск
	Кот Бегемотъ
	DV
	KB-068
	85

	80
	213 
	Star Forge Naomy
	CRX
	f 33 03
	0.1
	Кузнецова Н.
	Губкин
	Felina Best
	CH
	FB-087
	84

	81
	218 
	Hayate
	SCS
	fs 22
	0.1
	Романцова Е.Б.
	Благовещенск
	Кот Бегемотъ
	DV
	KB-073
	81

	82
	220 
	Chechil Tabby Cat
	SIA
	b 33
	1.0
	Подкопаева О.В
	Калининград
	Триумф Кэт
	KG
	TR-053
	80

	83
	 221
	Denny
	SFS
	c
	1.0
	Талаш П.
	Калининград
	ШОУ КОТ
	KG
	SK-011
	80

	84
	225 
	Gvidon Vivat Pompon
	KBL
	n 22 02
	1.0
	Мороз О.И.
	Невинномысск
	Парадиз Кис
	SK
	PA-008
	79

	85
	226 
	Laylay Liebe Tier
	SFS
	w 61
	0.1
	Микаелян В.И.
	Ставрополь
	Парадиз Кис
	SK
	PA-076
	79

	86
	232 
	Bella Lyuksamur
	SFS
	ns 11
	0.1
	Руженцева Е.Е.
	Благовещенск
	Кот Бегемотъ
	DV
	KB-046
	70

	87
	238 
	Filip Angelkosh
	МСО
	e
	1.0
	Ивкова О.
	Калининград
	ШОУ КОТ
	KG
	SK-008
	68

	88
	244 
	Харитон Дрифолд          
	SCS 
	es 24 03
	1.0
	Максименко Н.
	Сургут
	Гранд+
	XM
	GR-195
	65

	89
	245 
	Queen
	KBS
	f 22 02
	0.1
	Кузнецова Г.М.
	Невинномысск
	Парадиз Кис
	SK
	PA-057
	64

	90
	246 
	Sky Flower Pascal
	SCL
	ns 21 02 
	1.0
	Холондач Е.П.
	Благовещенск
	Кот Бегемотъ
	DV
	KB-027
	64

	91
	247 
	Bonita Grand Pompon*RU
	KBL
	e 22
	0.1
	Мороз О.И.
	Невинномысск
	КЛК «Парадиз Кис»
	SK
	PA-045
	63

	92
	249 
	Фауст
	MCO
	n 09
	1.0
	Ананьева Т.С.
	Калининград
	АНКЛК "ШОУ КОТ"
	KG
	SK-022
	63

	93
	252 
	Reina Ugra-Lynx
	MCO
	f 23 09
	0.1
	Лобова Татьяна
	Сургут
	«Гранд+»
	XM
	GR-268
	62

	94
	254 
	Ashera
	MCO
	n
	0.1
	Ченцова Ю.В
	Калининград
	АНКЛК "ШОУ КОТ"
	KG
	SK-028
	60

	95
	256 
	PL* Cinnamon Sky  Momotaro
	RAG
	n 03
	1.0
	Злобинец Т.Л.
	Ставрополь
	КЛК «Парадиз Кис»
	SK
	PA-065
	57

	96
	 261
	Nael Ansa
	CRX
	n 33
	1.0
	Стрекаловская Н.
	Орел
	Альянс
	CH
	AL-98
	55

	97
	271 
	Wella
	SCS
	c 22
	0.1
	Краснова А.А
	Невинномысск
	Парадиз Кис
	SK
	PA-056
	46

	98
	 273
	Aivi Asimiquiqui
	BRI
	a 21 33
	0.1
	Аркушенко В.
	Благовещенск
	Кот Бегемотъ
	DV
	KB-075
	44

	99
	277 
	Forest Beauty Ovsyanka
	MCO
	n 22 03
	1.0
	Бетрозова И.А.
	Ставрополь
	Гарфилд и Ко
	SK
	PA-071
	41

	100
	280 
	Djoker
	MCO
	n 23 09
	1.0
	Конфедератова О.Е.
	Благовещенск
	Кот Бегемотъ
	DV
	KB-051
	39

	101
	 281
	Kardinal Max Aureum*RU
	BRI 
	b
	1.0
	Фролова Г.Г.
	Завитинск
	Кот Бегемотъ
	DV
	KB-049
	39

	102
	288 
	Demarineko Rose-White
	KBL
	w 62
	0.1
	Мороз О.И.
	Невинномысск
	Парадиз Кис
	SK
	PA-047
	35

	103
	291 
	Fekla Imperial Pompon
	KBL
	f 22 03
	0.1
	Андросова Е.И.
	Невинномысск
	Парадиз Кис
	SK
	PA-052
	31

	104
	309 
	Demon Grand Leo Coon
	MCO
	n
	1.0
	Филатьева О.А.
	Благовещенск
	Фауна ДВ
	DV
	FD-025
	19

	105
	 311
	Nord
	SFS
	c
	1.0
	Казнадий Е.Н.  
	Благовещенск
	Кот Бегемотъ
	DV
	KB-063
	17

	106
	318 
	Bengalissi Alex
	BEN
	n 24
	1.0
	Лаптев О
	Сургут
	Гранд+
	XM
	GR-250
	10

	107
	322 
	Eseniya Leoros
	BEN
	n 24
	0.1
	Шульга А. А.
	Благовещенск
	Кот Бегемотъ
	DV
	DV-KB-029
	10

	108
	324 
	Oliviya Ambercoon  
	MCO
	n
	0.1
	Ермакова О.
	Калининград
	ШОУ КОТ
	KG
	SK-027
	10


